BIRCHWOOD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL A Ministry of The Crossing at Birchwood 22208 North Birchwood Loop Road Chugiak, AK 99567 907.688.2228 www.birchwoodwarriors.org



2023-2024 K-12 Tuition and Fee Schedule

	2022-2023	2023-2024
K-12 (1st Student)	\$6,000	\$7,000
K-12 (2 nd Student)	\$3,900	\$5,000
K-12 (3 rd Student)	\$2,250	\$3,500
K-12 (4 th Student)	\$1,275	\$2,500
K-12 (5 th + Student)	\$1,275	\$1,500

Materials and registration fee \$450 for the first student and \$400 for each additional student

<u>2023 – 2024 Kindergarten Readiness Tuition and Fee Schedule</u>

	2022-2023	2023-2024
K3 Full-Time (M-F, 8:00 2:50)	\$6,000	\$7,500
K4 Full-Time (M-F, 8:00 – 2:50)	\$6,000	\$7,500

COMING SOON -- **FINANCIAL AID** - Birchwood Christian School offers eligible families the opportunity for financial assistance. To apply, go to your FACTS portal and click on Apply for Grant & Aid to start the process. Applications must be submitted annually. FACTS assesses a \$55 application fee. For the 2023-24 academic year, the Financial Aid application window -- **We will notify you when this is available as we are in the process of transitioning to a new Financial System.**

ALASKA CORRESPONDENCE PROGRAMS – Birchwood Christian School is an approved vendor of Iditarod Distance Learning Center Mat-Su Central, Denali PEAK, CyberLynx, and Raven correspondence programs. If enrolled with any of these correspondence programs, families could receive reimbursement for courses taken at Birchwood Christian School. Amounts of total reimbursement can vary depending on which correspondence program in which you enroll. For more information contact the correspondence programs directly. Please contact your correspondence program about the possibility of reimbursements for material and registration fees and all sports related fees incurred throughout the year.